Radio revenue growth ex all non-recurring -2.4% -9.3% -7.5% -11.2% -26.4% 41.6% 8.7% 1.6% 0.8% -8.9% -0.1% -6.6%

  Radio rev grth ex all non-rec 2-yr CAGR -5.9% -8.4% -9.4% -19.2% 2.0% 7.1% 52.3% 24.7% 4.7% 18.9% -3.4%

Source:  Company reports; Industry Capital Research estimates

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Preview October 31, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  11

Figure 11: Broadcast opex drivers—although expenses are increasing in 2022, TV and radio margins should still reflect political cycle boost

Note: The above figure attempts to estimate core opex growth excluding the impact of variable sales expense by deducting 20% of

estimated broadcast advertising revenue in all periods. Source: Industry Capital Research estimates and company data

In millions

OPERATING EXPENSE 2016A 2017A 2018A 2019A 2020A 2021A 1Q22A 2Q22A 3Q22E 4Q22E 2022E 2023E

Television PF Opex Growth 5.0% -1.5% 2.0% 0.1% -4.2% -0.3% -3.2% 1.1% -0.6% -2.9% -1.5% -8.0%

Radio PF Opex Growth 5.0% -3.4% -0.9% -4.5% -26.3% -5.4% -3.0% 4.9% 6.7% 0.9% 2.3% -7.0%

Pro forma consolidated:

Opex ex-cost of revenue $160.2 $168.4 $176.8 $173.4 $153.3 $172.9 $47.5 $50.5 $48.1 $50.7 $196.9 $191.0

  Growth 4.6% 5.1% 5.0% -1.9% -11.6% 12.8% 17.6% 21.8% 11.9% 5.6% 13.9% -3.0%

Non-recurring opex items:

M&A (Cisneros, MediaDonuts. 365 acquisitions) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 27.5 11.0 12.1 8.0 9.5 40.7 42.4

Assm: % Incremental 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Incremental Cisneros 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 27.5 11.0 12.1 8.0 9.5 40.7 42.4

Opex ex Cisneros adjustment 160.2 168.4 176.8 173.4 147.6 145.5 36.5 38.4 40.1 41.2 156.2 148.6

  Growth ex Cisneros 4.6% 5.1% 5.0% -1.9% -14.9% -1.5% 2.4% 9.6% 9.8% 7.6% 7.4% -4.8%

Fixed & variable cost reductions 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (27.2) (32.8) (5.8) (7.0) (12.8) (11.5) (37.1) (33.9)

Assm: % Incremental 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Incremental cost reductions 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (27.2) (32.8) (5.8) (7.0) (12.8) (11.5) (37.1) (33.9)

Opex ex cost reductions adjustment 0.0 168.4 176.8 173.4 180.5 205.7 53.4 57.5 60.9 62.2 233.9 33.9

  Growth ex cost reductions -27.8% 5.0% -1.9% 4.1% 14.0% 17.5% 21.6% 11.9% 6.1% 13.7% -85.5%

Salary true-up 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.7 2.3 2.1

Assm: % Incremental 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Incremental salary true-up 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.7 2.3 2.1

Opex ex salary true-up 0.0 168.4 176.8 173.4 151.3 170.9 47.5 49.7 47.3 50.0 194.6 (2.1)

  Growth ex salary true-up #DIV/0! 5.0% -1.9% -12.7% 13.0% 17.6% 21.9% 11.9% 5.5% 13.9% -101.1%

Opex ex-non-recurring 160.2 168.4 176.8 173.4 172.8 176.3 42.3 44.6 52.1 52.0 191.0 180.3

Opex growth ex all non-recurring 8.0% 5.1% 5.0% -1.9% -0.3% 2.0% 4.2% 11.0% 10.3% 7.7% 8.3% -5.6%

  Opex grth ex all non-rec 2-yr CAGR 6.5% 5.0% 1.5% -1.1% 0.8% 2.5% 6.6% 7.5% 3.8% 5.1% 1.1%

Revenue-driven variable expense 41.1 36.7 35.4 31.2 31.7 32.3 6.5 7.3 8.3 8.6 30.8 27.4

Non-sales opex ex-non-recurring 119.1 131.7 141.4 142.1 141.1 143.9 35.8 37.3 43.7 43.4 160.2 153.0

Non-sales opex growth ex all non-recurring 9.3% 10.5% 7.4% 0.5% -0.7% 2.0% 6.4% 14.3% 13.1% 11.3% 11.3% -4.5%

  Non-sales opex grth ex all non-rec 2-yr CAGR 9.9% 8.9% 3.9% -0.1% 0.6% 5.3% 3.8% 8.3% 8.3% 6.5% 3.1%

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Preview October 31, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  12

Figure 12: Financial statement forecasts supporting our valuation

Source: Industry Capital Research estimates and company data

In millions, except per share data

AS REPORTED 2016A 2017A 2018A 2019A 2020A 2021A 1Q22A 2Q22A 3Q22E 4Q22E 2022E 2023E

Net revenue:

 Television $159.5 $148.1 $151.7 $149.7 $154.5 $146.8 $30.9 $32.4 $35.2 $37.6 $136.1 123.8

 Radio 75.8 66.9 63.9 55.0 46.3 58.0 12.6 14.9 17.0 16.2 60.7 53.4

   Net broadcast revenue 235.4 215.0 215.7 204.7 200.7 204.9 43.5 47.3 52.2 53.8 196.8 177.2

 Digital 23.1 57.1 81.0 68.9 143.3 555.3 153.7 174.4 179.1 202.2 709.4 788.1

  Total net revenue (core) 258.5 272.1 296.6 273.6 344.0 760.2 197.2 221.7 231.3 256.0 906.2 965.4

 Revenue from spectrum usage rights 263.9 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

  Total net revenue 258.5 536.0 297.8 273.6 344.0 760.2 197.2 221.7 231.3 256.0 906.2 965.4

Cost of Revenue

 Television 0.0

 Radio 0.0

 Digital 9.5 33.0 45.1 36.8 106.9 466.5 126.2 141.9 149.4 168.2 585.7 646.3

   Digital cost of revenue as % of revenue 41.2% 57.8% 55.7% 53.3% 74.6% 84.0% 82.1% 81.3% 83.4% 83.2% 82.6% 82.0%

Total cost of revenue (core) 9.5 33.0 45.1 36.8 106.9 466.5 126.2 141.9 149.4 168.2 585.7 646.3

   Cost of revenue from spectrum usage rights (television) 12.340

Total cost of revenue 9.5 45.3 45.1 36.8 106.9 466.5 126.2 141.9 149.4 168.2 585.7 646.3

Opex

Television opex  83.6 81.7 84.3 84.4 80.9 81.4 19.2 19.7 20.0 21.2 80.2 73.8

Radio opex  65.4 63.3 59.4 56.7 41.8 40.0 9.4 10.4 10.4 10.8 41.0 38.1

Digital opex  11.2 23.4 33.1 32.3 30.6 51.5 18.9 20.4 17.6 18.8 75.7 79.1

Total opex (core) 160.2 168.4 176.8 173.4 153.3 172.9 47.5 50.5 48.1 50.7 196.9 191.0

Spectrum usage rights

Total Opex 160.2 168.4 176.8 173.4 153.3 172.9 47.5 50.5 48.1 50.7 196.9 191.0

OCF

 Television OCF 75.9 66.3 67.4 65.2 73.6 65.4 $11.6 $12.6 $15.2 $16.4 55.9 50.0

TV OCF Margin 47.6% 44.8% 44.4% 43.6% 47.6% 44.6% 37.7% 39.1% 43.1% 43.6% 41.1% 40.4%

   Incremental Margin -566.3% 83.6% 30.3% 105.6% 173.4% 106.6% 87.7% 112.5% 90.3% 75.6% 88.9% 47.6%

 Radio OCF 10.5 3.6 4.6 (1.7) 4.5 18.0 3.2 4.6 6.6 5.4 19.7 15.3

Radio OCF margin 13.8% 5.4% 7.1% -3.1% 9.7% 31.0% 25.5% 30.5% 38.6% 33.4% 32.5% 28.7%

   Incremental Margin 1189.2% 76.7% -31.0% 70.1% -70.4% 114.9% 122.8% 40.5% -16.4% -228.6% 65% 60.6%

 Digital OCF 2.4 0.7 2.8 (0.1) 5.7 37.3 8.6 12.2 12.0 15.2 48.0 62.7

Digital OCF margin 10.2% 1.3% 3.4% -0.2% 4.0% 6.7% 5.6% 7.0% 6.7% 7.5% 6.8% 8.0%

   Incremental Margin 28.8% -4.8% 8.5% 23.9% 7.9% 7.7% 5.2% 6.8% 10.1% 6.7% 6.9% 18.7%

Total OCF (core) 88.7 70.7 74.8 63.4 83.8 120.8 23.4 29.4 33.8 37.0 123.6 128.1

   Margin 34.3% 26.0% 25.2% 23.2% 24.4% 15.9% 11.9% 13.2% 14.6% 14.5% 13.6% 13.3%

   Incremental Margin -114.5% -132.9% 16.6% 49.1% -0.6% 3.3% 6.5% -1.8%

 Spectrum sales 0.0 251.6 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

  Total OCF 88.7 322.3 75.9 63.4 83.8 120.8 23.4 29.4 33.8 37.0 123.6 128.1

Total OCF Margin 34.3% 60.1% 25.5% 23.2% 24.4% 15.9% 11.9% 13.2% 14.6% 14.5% 13.6% 13.3%

   Incremental Margin -114.5% 84.2% 103.4% 51.6% -0.6% 3.3% 6.5% -1.8%

   Corporate Expense 24.5 27.9 26.9 28.1 27.8 33.0 8.7 8.5 9.0 9.7 36.0 37.1

GAAP EBITDA 64.2 294.4 49.1 35.4 56.0 87.8 14.7 20.8 24.8 27.3 87.6 91.0

Corporate non-cash comp 3.7 4.9 5.1 3.6 3.9 6.4 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 6.5 6.6

Opex adjustments to cash:

Amortization of syndication contracts (0.4) (0.5) (0.7) (0.5) (0.5) (0.5) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.5) (0.5)

Payments on syndication contracts (0.4) (0.4) (0.6) (0.5) (0.5) (0.5) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.5) (0.5)

Non-cash comp in direct opex 1.3 1.2 0.7 0.7 1.2 3.2 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.1 3.9 4.0

Non-recurring cash severance 0.8 2.3 1.7 0.4

EBITDA attributable to redeemable noncontrolling interest 3.4 9.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total opex (positive) adjustments to cash (1.3) (1.2) (1.5) (2.9) 0.5 5.5 (1.0) (0.9) (0.9) (1.1) (3.9) (4.0)

Foreign currency (gain) loss 0.0 0.4 1.6 0.8 (1.1) 0.5 (0.8) 1.0 0.3 (0.4) 0.0 0.0

Total Adjusted EBITDA 69.2 300.1 54.0 41.2 60.4 88.2 18.1 22.5 27.0 30.4 98.0 101.6

Other opex for spectrum (in corporate) 2.1 1.2

Adjusted EBITDA (core) 69.2 50.6 54.0 41.2 60.4 88.2 18.1 22.5 27.0 30.4 98.0 101.6

Memo: adj. EBITDA (core) reported 69.2 50.6 54.0 41.2 60.4 88.0 18.1 22.5

Model variance: adj. EBITDA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0) 0.1 (0.0) (0.0)

Adj. EBITDA core margin 26.8% 18.6% 18.2% 15.1% 17.6% 11.6% 9.2% 10.1% 11.7% 11.9% 10.8% 10.5%

   Incremental Margin -161.7% -137.3% 14.0% 55.6% 27.3% 6.7% 8.1% 10.8% 11.5% -11.1% 6.7% 6.1%

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Preview October 31, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  13